
Date Day Topic PG

3/10/2025 Fri Verbal Autopsy Dr. Meghana

4/10/2025 Sat JSSK Dr. Suji

6/10/2025 Mon Influenza in pregnancy Dr. Vishnupriya

7/10/2025 Tue Basics of chemotherapy in gynaecology Dr. Preetha

8/10/2025 Wed Genetic sonogram Dr. Akshaya

9/10/2025 Thu Corpus luteum Dr. Preetha

10/10/2025 Fri Pruritus in pregnancy Dr. Vishnupriya

11/10/2025 Sat Development of placenta & abnormal placentas Dr. Keerthana

13/10/2025 Mon Placental circulation and function Dr. Suji

14/10/2025 Tue Cervical pregnancy & Scar ectopic Dr. Meghana

15/10/2025 Wed Cornual pregnancy Dr. Preetha

16/10/2025 Thu Abdominal pregnancy Dr. Akshaya

17/10/2025 Fri Ovarian pregnancy Dr. Suji

18/10/2025 Sat Repair of 3rd & 4th degree perineal tear old & fresh Dr. Vishnupriya

21/10/2025 Tue Palliative care in advance gynae malignancy Dr. Abinaya

22/10/2025 Wed Noscalpel vasectomy Dr. Akshaya

23/10/2025 Thu Natural contraception Dr. Preetha

24/10/2025 Fri Anatomyof bartholin gland and its clinical significance Dr. Suji

25/10/2025 Sat Previous LSCS - Scar ruptured cyst - Diag & Mgt Dr. Akshaya

27/10/2025 Mon Laparoscopy in pregnancy Dr. Abinaya

28/10/2025 Tue Ovarian cyst in pregnancy Dr. Vishnupriya

29/10/2025 Wed Genital prolapse in pregnancy Dr. Preetha

30/10/2025 Thu Secondary PPH Dr. Keerthana

31/10/2025 Fri Pelvic Hematoma Dr. Vishnupriya

1/11/2025 Sat Uterine inversion - Diagnosis & management Dr. Abinaya

3/11/2025 Mon Subinvolution Dr. Suji

4/11/2025 Tue Retained placenta Dr. Meghana

5/11/2025 Wed Biophysical profile Dr. Keerthana

Copy to - Vice Principal PG

3) Presentation should be done without using any written material

Dr. Mary Daniel
Professor & HOD
Dept. of Obstetrics & Gynaecology

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY

Post Graduate training schedule for the month of October - 2025

Group discussion / Capsule Presentation Topics

2) All residents to prepare adequately for the topic. (quote references)

Venue - OBG OPD demo room

1) Any PG availing leave or can not present the topic have to exchange or arrange with another PG



Date Day Resident/Guide

3/10/2025 Fri Lecture Fibroid uterus
Dr. Meghana/
Dr. Kiruba

6/10/2025 Mon
General clinical / 
Micro clinics 

Case presentation 
Case to be decided in consultation with guide

Dr. Vishnupriya/
Dr. Padma

7/10/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All faculties & PGs

8/10/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Preetha/
Dr. Priyadarshini

9/10/2025 Thu Seminar Management of GDM & Overt DM as per WHO protocol
Dr. Vishnupriya/
Dr. Niveditha

10/10/2025 Fri Lecture
Hypertensive disorders - Etiology, pathogenesis, 
classification, treatment of GHTN - FIGO/AICOG

Dr. Keerthana/
Dr. Jenni

13/10/2025 Mon
General clinical / 
Micro clinics 

Case presentation 
Case to be decided in consultation with guide Dr. Meghana/Dr. Palo

14/10/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All faculties & PGs

15/10/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Meghana/
Dr. Pavithra

16/10/2025 Thu Seminar
FIGO/AICOG - Management of Pre-eclampsia & 
Eclampsia Dr. Suji/Dr. Niveditha

17/10/2025 Fri
Clinical 
Society/Mortality Perinatal Mortality Meeting

Labour room faculty & 
PG

21/10/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All faculties & PGs

22/10/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Vishnupriya/
Dr. Mary

23/10/2025 Thu Seminar Monochorionic twins - Complications & management
Dr. Akshaya/
Dr. Sharmila

24/10/2025 Fri Lecture
Cervical circlage - Indications, procedures & 
complications

Dr. Abinaya/
Dr. Kiruba

27/10/2025 Mon
Clinical 
Society/Mortality Clinio-Pathological meeting 

Pathology demo room
Dr. Preetha

28/10/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All faculties & PGs

29/10/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Akshaya/
Dr. Niveditha

30/10/2025 Thu Seminar RPL-Definitions, Etiology & management
Dr. Preetha/
Dr. Pavithra

31/10/2025 Fri Monthly Test October portions All PGs - Dr. Palo

3/11/2025 Mon
General clinical / 
Micro clinics 

Case presentation 
Case to be decided in consultation with guide

Dr. Akshaya/
Dr. Mary

4/11/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All faculties & PGs

5/11/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Abinaya/
Dr. Padma

Copy to
Copy to - Vice Principal PG

1. Classes begin at 2.30 pm on all days.
2. Topics to be prepared well in time and discussed with the allotted faculty the allotted before the session.
3. ALL PGS MUST SUBMIT THEIR LOG BOOK EVERY MONDAY BEFORE 10.00 AM.

Dr. Mary Daniel
Professor & HOD

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY
Post Graduate training schedule for the month of October 2025

Topics for Afternoon Presentations

Topic

Notes:  Faculty who have been named will conduct and all faculties who are not engaged otherwise should attend
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